
Good Morning World

The Saturn-Neptune opposition

is a place where individual con-

sciousness meets the mass dream.

Many souls are drowned in that

place;many will yet learn to swim.

For everyone who cannot yet iden-

tify, claim and exist within their

true personhood because

"nobody else is doing so," we

have the archetype of directly

experiencing individuality, self

awareness, authority for oneself.

In contrast with most spiritual

paths, which seem to teach a

kind of narcissism exalting the

individual over the collective,

Saturn in Leo is saying we need

to get hold of this process con-

sciously, and take over as our

own boss so everyone else is not

doing it to us.

The anesthesia side of Neptune in

Aquarius seems to be working

beautifully. You just zone out and

hope everything is going to be fine.

If nothing else, Saturn in Leo

opposing Neptune in Aquarius

promises a confrontation or

encounter with reality,and as these

two planets align exactly, we can

expect to see and feel additional

evidence of that contact.

“I know not with what weapons World War III will be fought, but World War IV will be fought with sticks and stones.” 

Albert Einstein 

3 1 2 9°H 8:46 am 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 z 16°K 10:53 am 10  11 12 13 

14 15 16 0 23° B 1:51 am 17 18  19 20

21 22 23  ~ 0°F 7:10  pm 24  25 26 27

28 29 30 31     8°I 10:57 pm 30

AUGUST ENDS with Saturn making an exact opposition to retrograding Neptune on Thursday the 31st. Two days earlier, Mars squares retrograding Pluto. Mercury goes into Virgo

on the 27th. On the 26th, Venus conjuncts Saturn at 17 ° Leo; Mercury conjuncts Saturn on the 21st. On the 19th, Neptune conjuncts retrograding Ceres at 18° Aquarius. Venus ingresses

into leo on the 12th. Mercury enters Leo  on the 11th. The full moon is on the 9th at 16° Aquarius which means the sun is at 16° Leo.

b S m
Quaoar Q Great Attractor 14°I

Quaoar   Ý D 14°I
a Ý H

7:00 am
7:52 am
9:53 am

6:56 am
9:13 am

11:28 pm

5:53 am
9:24 am
9:24 am
7:57 pm

a Ý I
gR R p
f R hR

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

by       by Eric FrancisAlmanac August UT

a Ý J

` Q f 14°E
mR S p

a Ý K
d V e
a Q lR a Ý L

n Ý F
b Ý E
` R hR

Pholus Ý D 29° H

a Ý A
` R oR

c Ý E

` T Sedna 

d R gR

mR S n

a Ý B
a T lR b R lR 25°D

a Ý C
` T Hylonome

` S i R

c R lR

b T e
a Ý D hR Q o R 18°K

b Q f 16°E
Chariklo R Asbolus
Sedna  Ý R 20°Ba Ý E
b R oR

a R lRb R hR

c T e

a T lR

e S gR

d T iR

` S mR

m Ý D 0°J
b S i R

Ixion  Ý D 10°I
f R o R

a Ý G
c R o R

c Q f 17°E
c R hR

b Ý F

2006

Full Moon 

5:19 am

8:22 am
3:18 pm
8:20 pm

1:41 am
4:09 am
5:13 am

11:06 am8:11 am 

7:47 am
5:20 pm
6:25 pm

2:27 am
12:51 pm

7:23 pm 
11:54 am
10:02 pm

10:36 pm
9:29 am
9:03 pm  

2:07 pm
9:50 pm

5:01  am
7:07  pm6:56 am

10:00 am
8:34 pm

7:02 am
1:25 pm

11:38 pm
1:52 am   
2:52 am   

1:13 am
6:22 am
6:08 pm

2:45 am
3:20 pm
8:34 pm6:25 pm

12:18 pm
7:30 pm

12:42 am
4:45 am
7:09 am
6:34 am
3:58 pm
6:02 pm
7:53 pm

0

a T lR

` T e
2:47 am

11:51 am

a Ý H
Hylonome  Ý D 23°H

1:08 pm
6:11 pm

c S lR

` R mR

5:47 am
7:32 pm

c T Chariklo 2:47 pm

p Ý F
a Ý I

5:07 am 
11:14 pm

New Moon 

5:06 pm
6:04 pm

` T Pholus 
` Ý F
a Ý F

0

1°E 3:51 am
Mercury’s 
shadow ends

planetwaves.net

 


