

Almanac



by Eric Francis

August

2006

UT

Good Morning World

The Saturn-Neptune opposition is a place where individual consciousness meets the mass dream. Many souls are drowned in that place; many will yet learn to swim. For everyone who cannot yet identify, dairn and exist within their true personhood because "nobody else is doing so," we have the archetype of directly experiencing individuality, self awareness, authority for oneself.

In contrast with most spiritual paths, which seem to teach a kind of narcissism exalting the individual over the collective, Saturn in Leo is saying we need to get hold of this process consciously, and take over as our own boss so everyone else is not doing it to us.

The anesthesia side of Neptune in Aquarius seems to be working beautifully. You just zone out and hope everything is going to be fine.

If nothing else, Saturn in Leo opposing Neptune in Aquarius promises a confrontation or encounter with reality, and as these two planets align exactly, we can expect to see and feel additional evidence of that contact.

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY

AUGUST ENDS with Saturn making an exact opposition to retrograding Neptune on Thursday the 31st. Two days earlier, Mars squares retrograding Pluto. Mercury goes into Virgo on the 27th. On the 26th, Venus conjuncts Saturn at 17 ° Leo; Mercury conjuncts Saturn on the 21st. On the 19th, Neptune conjuncts retrograding Ceres at 18° Aquarius. Venus ingresses into leo on the 12th. Mercury enters Leo on the 11th. The full moon is on the 9th at 16° Aquarius which means the sun is at 16° Leo.

		1		2 • 99	∏ , 8:46 am	3		4		5		6	
		D → M Hylonome → D 23°M	1:08 pm 6:11 pm) □ & ⊙ □ 4	2:47 am 11:51 am	♀ □ Chariklo	2:47 pm		5:07 am 11:14 pm) → 13	5:19 am
7		8		9 Full O 16	<mark>/loon</mark> P æ≈ 10:53 am	10		11		12 1° % Mercury's shadow ends	3:51 am	13	
	11:54 am 10:02 pm)) → ## ♂ ★ ¼)) ♂ Å [®]	7:47 am 5:20 pm 6:25 pm			⊅ → X	8:11 am	$ \begin{array}{ccc} & & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & $	1:41 am 4:09 am 5:13 am 11:06 am	D → ↑ O & ? ^R P → 8	3:18 pm		2:27 am 12:51 pm 7:23 pm
14		15		16 • 23°	と 1:51 am	17		18		19		20	
)) → Y)) □ & ^R	10:00 am 8:34 pm	፬ኇ ፟ ቔ [®] 25° 69	6:56 am			⊙ ∆ ¥ ^R ♀ ♂ ₺ ^R	5:01 am 7:07 pm	♥ □ ¾ ೨ → <i>6</i> 9	9:29 am 9:03 pm	Ψ ^R ၀? ^R 18°‱	10:36 pm		
21 なっち 16° & Chariklo & Asbolus	12:42 am	22			<mark>Moon</mark> ↑↑↑ 7:10 pm	24		25		26		27	
Chariklo Asbolus Sedna R 20°Y P SR P PR P PR P PR P PR P PR P PR P P	4:45 am 7:09 am 6:34 am 3:58 pm 6:02 pm 7:53 pm	우 🗆 각	6:25 pm	O □ Pholus O → Ⅲ D → Ⅲ	1:13 am 6:22 am 6:08 pm	\$ → D 0°%	2:45 am 3:20 pm 8:34 pm	txion → D 10° 🔏 † 🔗 ? ^R	1:52 am 2:52 am	⊅ → <u>←</u> ♀ Ժ 2 [®] ♀ ዕ ቴ 17°&	7:02 am 1:25 pm 11:38 pm	ኔ → ፴፱ ቴዔሕ⊭	12:18 pm 7:30 pm
28		29		30		31 ▶8°.∕	10:57 pm						
♥ △ \$ Quaoar ♂ Great Attractor 14° Quaoar → D 14° → M → M	9:24 am	ጉ Δ ₩	6:56 am 9:13 am 11:28 pm			⊅ → ⊀ ሤ ዏ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፞ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟ ፟	7:00 am 7:52 am 9:53 am						

"I know not with what weapons World War III will be fought, but World War IV will be fought with sticks and stones."

Albert Einstein